Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

POLICE REFORM: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

POLICE ACT 1996

- 21 (1) Section 22 (reports by chief constables to police authorities) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "Every chief officer of police of a police force" substitute "The Commissioner of Police for the City of London";
 - (b) for "police authority" substitute "Common Council";
 - (c) for the words from "the area" to "maintained" substitute "the City of London police area".
 - (3) In subsection (2), for "A chief officer" substitute "The chief constable".
 - (4) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for "The chief officer of police of a police force" substitute "The Commissioner of Police for the City of London";
 - (b) for "police authority" substitute "Common Council";
 - (c) for "that authority" substitute "the Common Council";
 - (d) for "area for which the force is maintained" substitute "City of London police area".
 - (5) In subsection (4), for "police authority" substitute "Common Council".
 - (6) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) for "chief officer" substitute "Commissioner of Police for the City of London";
 - (b) for "police authority" substitute "Common Council";
 - (c) for "that authority" substitute "the Common Council".
 - (7) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) for "police authority" substitute "Common Council";
 - (b) for "the authority" substitute "the Common Council".